MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT

= Oil Control Program, Suite 620, 1800 Washington Blvd., Baltimore MD 21230-1719

MDE 410-537-3442 o 410-537-3092 (fax) 1-800-633-6101

[ T ey

Martin O’Malley Shari T. Wilson

Governor Secretary

Anthony G. Brown Robert M. Summers, Ph.D.

Lieutenant Governor Deputy Secretary
May 20, 2009

Mr. J. Kent McNew

Eastern Petroleum Corporation
1915 Lincoln Drive

Annapolis MD 21401

RE: SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND CONSENT ORDER
Adjustment to Schedule
Case No. 2007-0214-AA
The New Transit Truck Stop
8400 Veterans Highway, Millersville
Anne Arundel County, Maryland
Facility I.D. No. 6767

Dear Mr. McNew:

This letter is written in response to a request from Eastern Petroleum Corporation to modify the
completion dates related to three items within the March 12, 2009 Settlement Agreement and Consent Order
entered into between the Maryland Department of the Environment and Eastern Petroleum Corporation
regarding the above-referenced site. This request was made due to the ongoing removal of petroleum product
lines at the site, the amount of petroleum impacted soil encountered during removal activities, and the
unforeseen wet weather, all of which have delayed site activities.

Please find enclosed an Amendment to Settlement Agreement and Consent Order that you must sign and
return. Upon receipt, I will sign and return a copy to you. The Department’s Oil Control Program will
approve the proposed schedule as outlined in the letter dated April 29, 2009 from Environmental Consultants
LLC, submitted on behalf of Eastern Petroleum Corporation. The modified schedule to be approved is as
follows:

e UST System Removal - Completion May 22, 2009
e UST Closure Report - Submit to MDE by July 3, 2009
e Site Supplemental Investigation Plan - Submit to MDE by July 17, 2009

All other schedules and deadlines as established within the Settlement Agreement and Consent Order
remain the same. All investigation and remediation activities before implementation or discontinuance must
have prior approval of the Oil Control Program.

@ Recycled Paper www.mde.state.md.us TTY Users 1-800-735-2258
Via Maryland Relay Service



Mr. J. Kent McNew
Case No. 2007-0214-AA
Page Two

As stated above, your signature is needed to finalize this matter. If you have any questions, please call
me at 410-537-3385. You may also speak to my staff assigned to this matter, Mr. Mike Edillon (the case
manager), at 410-537-4151 (email: medillon@mde.state.md.us) or Regional Supervisor Ellen Jackson at
410-537-3482 (email: ejackson@mde.state.md.us).

Sincerely,

Herbert M. Meade, Administrator
Oil Control Program

HMM/nln
Enclosure

cc:  Mr. Kip Kraus (Envirotech Consultants, LLC)
Ms. Kerry Topovski (Anne Arundel County Health Department)
Priscilla N. Carroll, Esq.
Mr. Marty Stumbroski
Mr. Thomas L. Walter
Ms. Ellen Jackson
Mr. Christopher H. Ralston
Mr. Horacio Tablada



